UNOFFICIAL CORMINATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Return To: **Ascent Acquisitions LLC** 4727 Haystack Dr Windsor, C0 80550

Doc#: 1514846021 Fee: \$60.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/28/2015 08:51 AM Pg: 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDEATION, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, FIRST MIDWEST BANK, an Illinois state-chartered bank, WHOSE ADDRESS IS ONE PIERCE PLACE, SUITE 1500, ITASCA, IL 60143 (ASSIGNOR), by these presents does convey, grant, sell, assign, transfer and set over the described Assignment of Rents and any rights due or to become due thereon to ASCENT ACQUISITIONS LLC, WHOSE ADDRESS IS 4727 HAYSTACK DR., WINDSOR, CO 80550, ITS SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, (ASSIGNEE).

Said Assignment of Rents dated March 4, 2009 and executed by ANTHONY SCALES, Member of ARS Capital investments, LLC and recorded in book, Page or as Instrument #0910408332 in the office of the Cook County, Recorder of Deeds on 4/14/2009, located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

The South 54 feet of the North 88 feet of Lot 8 in Block 6 in Arthur T. Mcintosh's Ashland Avenue Addition to Handy Being a Subdivision in the North 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 36 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, In Cook County, Illinois

The Real Property is commonly an own as: 16042 South Page Street, Harvey, Il 60426 The Real Property tax identification number is 29-19-209-032-0000

Dated: 5/20/2015

FIRST MIDWEST BANK, an Illinois state-chartered bank

Authorized Signer

Mike Guber

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

STATE OF COLORADO **COUNTY OF WELD**

204 Collyin Clar On 5/20/2015 before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared MiKE GUBER, who proved to me on a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Colorado that foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Commission Expires: 8-5-2018

ANDREA ARIZMENDI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 19904010778 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 05, 2018